

**P446-100 Broken PB Cups**



Issue Date:	1/25/2017	Revision:	A
-------------	-----------	-----------	---

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	
Broken peanut butter cup confectionary pieces.	

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES							
Appearance:	Peanut butter cup pieces.						
Color:	Dark brown and light brown.						
Flavor:	Peanut butter and chocolate.						
Pack Size:	1x10lb corrugated box with an inner poly liner.						
Case Dimensions:							
L[depth]xWxH in.	11	8	8	Case Cube(ft <sup>3</sup> ):	0.4074	Pallet Conf. (TI / HI)	20 5

INGREDIENTS	
SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUTS, SUGAR, MONOGLYCERIDES (AN EMULSIFIER), SALT), PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUT FLOUR, DEXTROSE, PEANUTS, NONFAT MILK, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER).	
<b>ALLERGENS:</b>	CONTAINS: PEANUTS, MILK AND SOY.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
NUTRIENT	Per 100g
CALORIES	556
CALORIES FROM FAT	324
TOTAL FAT (g)	36.0
SATURATED FAT (g)	22.9
TRANS FAT (g)	0.05
CHOLESTROL (mg)	1.07
SODIUM (mg)	384
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	47.8
DIETARY FIBER (g)	3.75
SUGARS (g)	42.4
PROTEIN (g)	12.4
VITAMIN A (IU)	1.16
VITAMIN C (mg)	0.36
CALCIUM (mg)	80.9
IRON (mg)	0.73

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2 Tbsp. (17.92g)	
Servings Per Container about 252	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 100	Calories from Fat 60
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	9%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 70mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 9g	3%
Dietary Fiber <1g	4%
Sugars 8g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

<b>Brand Name:</b>	Gertrude Hawk	<b>Net Weight: (Lbs.)</b>	10.00
		<b>Net Weight: (Kg.)</b>	4.54
<b>Case GTIN</b>	5 07 20227 01159 1	<b>Gross Weight: (Lbs.)</b>	11.00
<b>Kosher</b>	Star-D	<b>Gross Weight: (Kg.)</b>	4.99
<b>Country of Origin</b>	USA		

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES	
Attributes	Limits
Salmonella (/25g)	Negative

GMO STATEMENT	
	Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.
13 ±4%	Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.
	May be produced with Genetic Engineering.
	<b>NOT</b> Produced with Genetic Engineering.

**STORAGE CONDITIONS**

Recommended Condition:	Best kept frozen (0°F ±10°F).
Alternate Condition:	May be kept between 55°F and 60°F with <55% relative humidity.
Alternate Condition:	Do not store near heat. Avoid temperature cycling.

**SHIPPING CONDITIONS**

Recommended Condition:	May be shipped frozen (0°F ±10°F).
Alternate Condition:	May be shipped ambient between 55°F and 60°F with <55% relative humidity.
Alternate Condition:	N/A

**SHELF LIFE**

Recommended Shelf Life:	24 months at recommended storage conditions.
Alternate Shelf Life:	5 months at ambient (<60°F).
Alternate Shelf Life:	N/A

**ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE**

COMPONENT	PRESENT IN PRODUCT	PRESENT IN PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED ON THE SAME LINE	PRESENT IN THE SAME MANUFACTURING PLANT
PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES	NO	YES	YES
EGG AND DERIVATIVES	NO	NO	YES
MILK AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
SOY AND DERIVATIVES	YES	YES	YES
WHEAT	NO	YES	YES
FISH (SPECIFY SPECIES)	NO	NO	YES
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH (SPECIFY)	NO	NO	NO
SULFITES > 10 ppm	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD	NO	NO	NO
SESAME	NO	YES	YES
GLUTEN	NO		
PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED OILS			
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE	NO		
FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLORS	NO		

**CODE FORMAT****PRODUCT CODE DATA**

AN 11 DIGIT DATE CODE SYSTEM IS USED AS A MANUFACTURING CODE.  
 YYDDDDNNNNN: YY = ENDING NUMERALS OF YEAR,  
 DDD = JULIAN DAY OF YEAR,  
 NNNNNN = JOB CARD NO.

EXAMPLE: 16026200507 = JANUARY 26, 2016  
 16 = ENDING NUMERAL OF THE YEAR 2016  
 026 = 26<sup>th</sup> DAY OF THE YEAR = January 26  
 200507 = JOB CARD NUMBER

# GERTRUDE HAWK INGREDIENTS, INC.

9 KEYSTONE PARK DUNMORE, PA 18512

PRODUCT OF THE USA

**BROKEN PB CUPS CONFECTIONARY  
PIECES, SHELF STABLE  
201159**

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, PALM KERNEL OIL, PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUTS, SUGAR, MONOGLYCERIDES (AN EMULSIFIER), SALT), PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUT FLOUR, DEXTROSE, PEANUTS, NONFAT MILK, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, HYDROGENATED PALM OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER).

ALLERGY INFO: Products have been manufactured on shared equipment that processes peanuts, tree nuts, milk, wheat, and soybean products.

NET WT. 10 LBS. 4.54 KG  
LOT#: 16076201159 EMP#: 1ZZZZ

